

# **City of Hudson, Ohio**

## **Meeting Minutes - Draft**

## **City Council Workshop**

Craig A. Shubert, Mayor William D. Wooldredge, President of Council (At-Large) Beth A. Bigham, Council Member (Ward 4) Hamilton DeSaussure, Jr., Council Member (At-Large) Christopher W. Foster, Council Member (Ward 2) Katherine R. Schlademan, Council Member (Ward 1) Skylar J. Sutton, Council Member (Ward 3) J. Daniel Williams, Council Member (At-Large)

> Jane Howington, City Manager Matthew J. Vazzana, City Solicitor R. Todd Hunt, Special Counsel Elizabeth A. Slagle, Clerk of Council

Tuesday, February 11, 2020

6:00 PM

City Hall Lower Level Community Rooms 1140 Terex Road

### 1. Call to Order

President of Council Wooldredge called to order the workshop of Hudson City Council at 6:23 p.m., in accordance with the Sunshine Laws of the State of Ohio, O.R.C. Section 121.22.

Present: 7 - Mrs. Bigham, Mr. DeSaussure, Mr. Foster, Ms. Schlademan, Mr. Sutton, Dr. Williams and Mr. Wooldredge

Others & Staff in Attendance: Mayor Shubert; Ms. Howington, City Manager; Mr. Comeriato, Assistant City Manager - Operations; Mr. Knoblauch, Assistant City Manager - Financial/Special Projects; and Mr. Sheridan, Assistant City Manager - Professional Services.

### 2. Discussion: Strategic Plan / 2020 Goals & Objectives

*Mr.* Tom Speaks from the Impact Group facilitated the meeting. Council discussed the following topics: roads, infrastructure, parks, municipal facilities, economic development, connectivity, technology, downtown, communication, review and update of City Code, and finances. Council members rated the topics discussed for importance, and while they felt that all areas were important, the top 5 items were infrastructure, economic development, connectivity, communications and roads. (Full outline attached to file copy of minutes).

### 3. Adjournment

There being no further discussion, Mr. Wooldredge adjourned the Council workshop meeting at 8:30 p.m.

#### William D. Wooldredge, President of Council

#### Thomas J. Sheridan, Assistant City Manager, Clerk of Council Pro Tempore

Workshop Minutes prepared by Melissa Raber, Business Operations Manager - Professional Services.

Upon approval by City Council, this official written summary of the meeting minutes shall become a permanent record, and the official minutes shall also consist of a permanent audio and video recording, excluding executive sessions, in accordance with Codified Ordinances, Section 220.031 (a), Rules for Workshop Meetings.